GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATIRATJ
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 394
ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022
FUND ALLOCATION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF GPS TO GUJARAT
394 # SHRI RAMBHAI HARJIBHAI MOKARIY A:
Will the Minister of PANCHAY ATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the quantum of funds allocated by Government for the development of Gram Panchayats in the State of Gujarat, during the last five years; and

(b) the total number of computerised Gram Panchayats in the State of Gujarat?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI KAPIL, MORESHWAR PATIL)

(a) An amount of Rs.11799.30 crore was allocated under Fourteenth and Fifteenth Finance Commissions to the Panchayats in the State of Gujarat during the last five years. Also, an amount of Rs.8.62 crore was released to the Panchayats of the State of Gujarat under the scheme of Incentivization of Panchayats under which awards including financial incentives are given to the best performing Panchayats in recognition of their good work for improving delivery of services and public goods during the last five years.

(b) Out of 14,345 Gram Panchayats in the State of Gujarat, 14,253 Gram Panchayats have been computerized.
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